PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BJK Holdings, Inc.	06/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	York Tape & Label, Inc.	
Street Address:	13321 California St., Suite 400	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6547137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.479.8500 Email: trademark@ssd.com Correspondent Name: Gregory K. Gale

Address Line 1: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey (US) LLP Address Line 2: 4900 Key Tower, 127 Public Square

Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101552.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory K. Gale

Total Attachments: 4

source=BJK HOLDINGS, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER#page1.tif source=BJK HOLDINGS, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER#page2.tif source=BJK HOLDINGS, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER#page3.tif source=BJK HOLDINGS, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER#page4.tif

REEL: 026349 FRAME: 0872

PATENT

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BJK HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "YORK TAPE & LABEL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"YORK TAPE & LABEL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 11:11

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3566098 8100M

090660366

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT'T CATION: 7395618

DATE: 07-01-09

PATENT REEL: 026349 FRAME: 0873

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:11 AM 06/30/2009 FILED 11:11 AM 06/30/2009 SRV 090660366 - 3566098 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

BJK HOLDINGS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

YORK TAPE & LABEL, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

York Tape & Label, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of BJK Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation under the name of York Tape & Label, Inc.:

FIRST: The Company was incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>") on September 6, 2002. The Subsidiary was incorporated pursuant to the DGCL on April 9, 1997.

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, by the following resolutions duly adopted by an unanimous written consent on June 30, 2009, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of BJK Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Subsidiary</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has deemed it advisable that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company pursuant to and in accordance with Section 253 of the DGCL with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation under the name of York Tape & Label. Inc. (the "Merger"); and further

RESOLVED, that the Merger be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time"); and further

US ACTIVE 20970472 64 20970472 4 DOC 57547 0003

PATENT REEL: 026349 FRAME: 0874 RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Company shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of common stock of the Company, held by the person who was the holder of such share of common stock of the Company immediately prior to the Merger; and further

RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Subsidiary shall be canceled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and further

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and on behalf of the Company, a certificate of ownership and merger for the purpose of effecting the Merger and to file the same in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things and execute and deliver such agreements, documents and instruments that any of them may deem to be necessary or appropriate to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the foregoing resolutions; and further

FOURTH: The Company, York Tape & Label, Inc., shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

FIFTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: The effective date and time of the Merger shall be the date and time of the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30 day of June, 2009.

YORK TAPE & LABEL, INC.

By: Name: Michael Polcyn

Title: Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 026349 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 05/26/2011